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Weatherization Assistance Program

Estimated FY2015 State Allocations @ Appropriation of: $191,814,000

FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015
Program T&TA Total

State Allocation Allocation Allocation

Alabama $1,672,401 $374,690 $2,047,091
Alaska $1,183,764 $279,823 $1,463,587
Arizona $959,561 $236,295 $1,195,856
Arkansas $1,355,736 $313,211 $1,668,947
California $4,350,354 $894,605 $5,244,959
Colorado $3,802,469 $788,235 $4,590,704
Connecticut $1,802,040 $399,859 $2,201,899
Delaware $391,537 $126,015 $517,552
District of Columbia $409,392 $129,482 $538,874
Florida $1,380,550 $318,028 $1,698,578
Georgia $2,079,988 $453,822 $2,533,810
Hawaii $121,801 $73,647 $195,448
Idaho $1,359,280 $313,899 $1,673,179
lllinois $9,316,653 $1,858,793 $11,175,446
Indiana $4,607,391 $944,507 $5,551,898
lowa $3,395,879 $709,297 $4,105,176
Kansas $1,727,357 $385,360 $2,112,717
Kentucky $3,152,154 $661,979 $3,814,133
Louisiana $975,200 $239,331 $1,214,531
Maine $2,130,610 $463,650 $2,594,260
Maryland $1,850,122 $409,194 $2,259,316
Massachusetts $4,502,620 $924,166 $5,426,786
Michigan $10,729,780 $2,133,146 $12,862,926
Minnesota $6,819,777 $1,374,034 $8,193,811
Mississippi $1,087,254 $261,086 $1,348,340
Missouri $4,125,973 $851,042 $4,977,015
Montana $1,717,818 $383,508 $2,101,326
Nebraska $1,715,646 $383,086 $2,098,732
Nevada $625,806 $171,498 $797,304
New Hampshire $1,040,392 $251,988 $1,292,380
New Jersey $3,566,499 $742,422 $4,308,921
New Mexico $1,318,093 $305,903 $1,623,996
New York $13,994,256 $2,766,931 $16,761,187
North Carolina $2,893,733 $611,807 $3,505,540
North Dakota $1,706,085 $381,230 $2,087,315
Ohio $9,451,538 $1,884,980 $11,336,518
Oklahoma $1,772,773 $394,177 $2,166,950
Oregon $1,986,731 $435,716 $2,422,447
Pennsylvania $10,275,712 $2,044,990 $12,320,702
Rhode Island $783,903 $202,192 $986,095
South Carolina $1,210,105 $284,937 $1,495,042
South Dakota $1,290,925 $300,628 $1,591,553



Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

American Samoa

Guam

Puerto Rico

Northern Mariana Islands
Virgin Islands
Headquarters T&TA
Total

Navajo Grant:

Northern Arapahoe Grant:
Inter-Tribal Council of Arizona Grant:

Arizona (adjusted)
New Mexico (adjusted)
Wyoming (adjusted)

$2,989,430
$3,858,367
$1,435,221

$880,948
$2,774,626
$3,211,879
$2,192,753
$6,057,607

$777,263

$94,259
$98,168
$565,307
$94,998
$101,066

$155,771,550

$234,224
$66,387
$62,947
$800,658
$1,179,825
$710,876
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$630,386
$799,087
$328,643
$221,033
$588,683
$673,574
$475,715
$1,226,061
$200,903

$68,300
$69,059
$159,752
$68,443
$69,622

$33,042,450

$33,914
$17,159
$15,501
$197,164
$295,619
$183,744

$3,619,816
$4,657,454
$1,763,864
$1,101,981
$3,363,309
$3,885,453
$2,668,468
$7,283,668

$978,166

$162,559
$167,227
$725,059
$163,441
$170,688

$3,000,000

$191,814,000

$268,138
$83,546
$78,448
$997,822
$1,475,444
$894,620

NOTE: Program allocations shall be reduced, following 10 CFR 440.10 (c), from its
allocated amount under a total program allocation of $209,724,761 by the same percentage
as total program allocations for the fiscal year, when total program allocations for any fiscal

year fall below $209,724,761.



