Weatherization Assistance Program Estimated FY2015 State Allocations @ Appropriation of:

\$191,814,000

State	FY 2015 Program Allocation	FY 2015 T&TA Allocation	FY 2015 Total Allocation
Alabama	\$1,672,401	\$374,690	\$2,047,091
Alaska	\$1,183,764	\$279,823	\$1,463,587
Arizona	\$959,561	\$236,295	\$1,195,856
Arkansas	\$1,355,736	\$313,211	\$1,668,947
California	\$4,350,354	\$894,605	\$5,244,959
Colorado	\$3,802,469	\$788,235	\$4,590,704
Connecticut	\$1,802,040	\$399,859	\$2,201,899
Delaware	\$391,537	\$126,015	\$517,552
District of Columbia	\$409,392	\$129,482	\$538,874
Florida	\$1,380,550	\$318,028	\$1,698,578
Georgia	\$2,079,988	\$453,822	\$2,533,810
Hawaii	\$121,801	\$73,647	\$195,448
Idaho	\$1,359,280	\$313,899	\$1,673,179
Illinois	\$9,316,653	\$1,858,793	\$11,175,446
Indiana	\$4,607,391	\$944,507	\$5,551,898
Iowa	\$3,395,879	\$709,297	\$4,105,176
Kansas	\$1,727,357	\$385,360	\$2,112,717
Kentucky	\$3,152,154	\$661,979	\$3,814,133
Louisiana	\$975,200	\$239,331	\$1,214,531
Maine	\$2,130,610	\$463,650	\$2,594,260
Maryland	\$1,850,122	\$409,194	\$2,259,316
Massachusetts	\$4,502,620	\$924,166	\$5,426,786
Michigan	\$10,729,780	\$2,133,146	\$12,862,926
Minnesota	\$6,819,777	\$1,374,034	\$8,193,811
Mississippi	\$1,087,254	\$261,086	\$1,348,340
Missouri	\$4,125,973	\$851,042	\$4,977,015
Montana	\$1,717,818	\$383,508	\$2,101,326
Nebraska	\$1,715,646	\$383,086	\$2,098,732
Nevada	\$625,806	\$171,498	\$797,304
New Hampshire	\$1,040,392	\$251,988	\$1,292,380
New Jersey	\$3,566,499	\$742,422	\$4,308,921
New Mexico	\$1,318,093	\$305,903	\$1,623,996
New York	\$13,994,256	\$2,766,931	\$16,761,187
North Carolina	\$2,893,733	\$611,807	\$3,505,540
North Dakota	\$1,706,085	\$381,230	\$2,087,315
Ohio	\$9,451,538	\$1,884,980	\$11,336,518
Oklahoma	\$1,772,773	\$394,177	\$2,166,950
Oregon	\$1,986,731	\$435,716	\$2,422,447
Pennsylvania	\$10,275,712	\$2,044,990	\$12,320,702
Rhode Island	\$783,903	\$202,192	\$986,095
South Carolina	\$1,210,105	\$284,937	\$1,495,042
South Dakota	\$1,290,925	\$300,628	\$1,591,553

Tennessee	\$2,989,430	\$630,386	\$3,619,816
Texas	\$3,858,367	\$799,087	\$4,657,454
Utah	\$1,435,221	\$328,643	\$1,763,864
Vermont	\$880,948	\$221,033	\$1,101,981
Virginia	\$2,774,626	\$588,683	\$3,363,309
Washington	\$3,211,879	\$673,574	\$3,885,453
West Virginia	\$2,192,753	\$475,715	\$2,668,468
Wisconsin	\$6,057,607	\$1,226,061	\$7,283,668
Wyoming	\$777,263	\$200,903	\$978,166
American Samoa	\$94,259	\$68,300	\$162,559
Guam	\$98,168	\$69,059	\$167,227
Puerto Rico	\$565,307	\$159,752	\$725,059
Northern Mariana Islands	\$94,998	\$68,443	\$163,441
Virgin Islands	\$101,066	\$69,622	\$170,688
Headquarters T&TA			\$3,000,000
Total	¢155 771 550	\$22.042.4E0	¢101 914 000
Total	\$155,771,550	\$33,042,450	\$191,814,000
Navajo Grant:	\$234,224	\$33,914	\$268,138
Northern Arapahoe Grant:	\$66,387	\$17,159	\$83,546
Inter-Tribal Council of Arizona Grant:	\$62,947	\$15,501	\$78,448
Arizona (adjusted)	\$800,658	\$197,164	\$997,822
New Mexico (adjusted)	\$1,179,825	\$295,619	\$1,475,444
Wyoming (adjusted)	\$710,876	\$183,744	\$894,620
, - G ()	Ţ ,	¥ · ; · · ·	+·,

NOTE: Program allocations shall be reduced, following 10 CFR 440.10 (c), from its allocated amount under a total program allocation of \$209,724,761 by the same percentage as total program allocations for the fiscal year, when total program allocations for any fiscal year fall below \$209,724,761.